
Serra Substation Re-Build  Contract No. 2104A 
 

Rev. 00690 - 2 Public Works Contract Change Order  

DOCUMENT 00690 
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 
(Per City of Santa Clara Public Works Agreement) 

This Change Order is issued after the Effective Date of the Agreement and modifies the terms of the Agreement. It is signed by 

Contractor, and Owner and authorizes the addition(s), deletion(s) or revision(s) in the Work described in the Agreement and/or 

provides for an adjustment in the Contract Price and/or the Contract Times included in the Agreement. 

PROJECT NAME: Serra Substation Construction Project   

CITY CONTRACT NO. 2104A 

OWNER: CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 

CONTRACTOR: Newtron Group  

Contractor is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Work and/or Contract Times: Add the Installation of Steel Poles 

HS41 and SB01 Scope which includes Shoo-Fly Addition. See attached Schedule of unit values.  

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price: $ 4,987,510.00. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times: 3/16/20 

Substantial Completion Date: 12/17/20 

Ready for Final Payment Date: 3/25/21 

Net Change all Previous Change Order(s) (No. 1 to No.3) 

$283,200.24 
Net Changes all Previous Change Orders (No.1 to No. 1) 

Substantial Completion: +104   Number of Days (+/-) 

Ready for Final Payment: +104 Number of Days (+/-) 

Revised Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: 

$5,270,710.24 
Revised Contract Times Prior to This Change Order 

Substantial Completion Date: 1/22/21 

Ready for Final Payment Date: 5/1/21  

Net Change This Change Order: 

$715,511.53 
Net Change in Contract Time Per This Change Order: 

Substantial Completion Date: 0 Number of Days (+/-) 

Ready for Final Payment Date: 0 Number of Days (+/-) 

Revised Contract Price After This Approved Change Order: 

$5,986,221.77 
Revised Contract Times After This Approved Change Order: 

Substantial Completion Date: 3/30/2021 

Ready for Final Payment Date:7/8/2021 

The Parties to this negotiated Contract modification (“Change Order”) acknowledge and agree that this Change Order amends the Contract between 

the City and Contractor and changes the Contract Documents to adjust the Contract Price, Contract Time, or both. A significant element of the 

consideration between the Parties which formed the basis for this Change Order is that it includes all of the costs related to the changes in the Scope 

of Work to be performed by the Contractor. As an integral part of the consideration for this Change Order, any Work performed or to be performed 

as a result of this Change Order and any direct or indirect costs related to such Work (including, but not limited to, any and all home office overhead, 

special overhead, delay costs, costs incurred due to lost efficiency or contract delays of any kind) have been included in the Description of Changes 

to be made, above. The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions included in the Contract Documents and all previous Change Orders which 

have not been addressed in this Change Order shall remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect. This Change Order may be executed in 

counterparts, each of which when executed shall constitute a duplicate original. By signing below, Contractor affirms under penalty of 

perjury under the laws of the State of California that this Change Order is a true and correct claim for necessary additional 

work, and is not a false claim under Government Code § 12650 et seq. 
 

ENGINEER OR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

Recommended: 

 

By:____________________________ 

 

Date:__________________________ 

 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 

Recommended: 
 

By: _______________________________ 

 

Date: ________________________ 

 

 

 

CONTRACTOR 

Accepted and Agreed: 

 

By: _______________________________ 

      Contractor  

      (Authorized Signature) 

 

Date: _____________________ 

 

Email Address:________________________ 

 

ENGINEER OF RECORD 

Recommended: 

 

By:________________________________ 

     Engineer 

     (Authorized Signature) 

 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA 

Approved: 

 

By: __________________________________ 

       City Manager 

 

Attest:  _______________________________ 

            City Clerk 

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

       __________________________________ 

       City Attorney 

 

Date: _________________________________ 

          The Effective Date of this Change Order 

S:\Attorney\AGREEMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Template SVP.doc [rev. 10/2/14] 

 



Serra Substation Re-Build  Contract No. 2104A 
 

Rev. 00690 - 2 Public Works Contract Change Order  

 

 

THIS PAGE 

WAS 

INTENTIONALLY 

LEFT BLANK 
 


